10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Deputy Director Human Services
Agency

Program Manager

Fiscal Manager

Program Manager

Staff Services Analyst Il

Program Evaluation Supervisor
Staff Services Analyst Il

Staff Services Analyst Il

Staff Services Analyst Il

Staff Fiscal Analyst

Staff Fiscal Analyst

Staff Fiscal Analyst

Staff Fiscal Analyst

Staff Services Analyst Il

Family Services Representative IlI
Supervising Software Applications
Assistant

Family Services Representative IlI

Software Applications Assistant Il

Other Positions Held County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Department

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Total Wages

$116,927

$77,954

$73,346

$73,200

$71,558

$70,712

$68,492

$67,964

$67,684

$66,554

$66,398

$62,594

$62,370

$62,171

$59,334

$58,586

$56,808

$55.429



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Family Services Representative IlI
Family Services Representative IlI
Family Services Supervisor
Administrative Supervisor
Software Applications Assistant Il
Fiscal Services Supervisor
Administrative Supervisor
Accounting Technician

Veterans Claim Representative
Supervisor

Accounting Technician

Secretary Il-Confidential

Fiscal Services Supervisor

Family Services Representative Il
Accounting Technician

Software Applications Assistant Il
Family Services Representative IlI

Accounting Technician

Administrative Supervisor

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

$54,363

$52,555

$52,482

$52,444

$52,354

$52,300

$52,042

$51,513

$51,426

$50,922

$50,796

$50,756

$50,156

$49,236

$48,570

$48,027

$48,025

$47,675



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Family Services Representative IlI

Administrative Supervisor

Administrative Supervisor

Software Applications Assistant Il

Account Clerk IlI

Support Services Assistant

Accounting Technician

Accounting Technician

Account Clerk IlI

Registration/Information Assistant

Support Services Assistant

Support Services Assistant

Family Services Representative IlI

Account Clerk IlI

Procurement Specialist Il

Registration/Information Assistant

Registration/Information Assistant

Account Clerk IlI

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

$47,230

$47,028

$46,038

$44,703

$43,852

$43,515

$43,474

$43,440

$43,363

$42,478

$42,274

$42,092

$41,953

$41,632

$41,579

$40,980

$40,876

$40,782



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Office Assistant Il

Telephone Systems Operator

Family Services Representative Il

Account Clerk Il

Account Clerk IlI

Office Assistant Il

Office Assistant Il

Veterans Claim Representative I

Office Assistant Il

Office Assistant Il

Office Assistant Il

Family Services Representative IlI

Registration/Information Assistant

Office Assistant Il

Office Assistant Il

Office Assistant Il

Office Assistant Il

Office Assistant Il

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

$40,498

$40,392

$40,170

$39,584

$38,550

$38,344

$38,294

$38,129

$37,439

$37,148

$37,095

$36,940

$36,254

$35,965

$35,594

$35,560

$34,799

$34,767



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Office Assistant Il

Registration/Information Assistant

Facility Maintenance Assistant

Fiscal Services Supervisor

Office Assistant Il

Facility Assistant

Registration/Information Assistant

Office Assistant Il

Extra Help Special Projects
Coordinator

Office Assistant Il

Account Clerk Il

Account Clerk Il

Support Services Assistant
Support Services Assistant
Office Assistant Il

Office Assistant Il

Janitor

Account Clerk Il

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

$34,647

$34,014

$32,553

$32,173

$32,098

$31,821

$31,177

$30,451

$30,396

$29,110

$28,853

$28,557

$28,463

$27,361

$27,137

$26,079

$24,698

$24,480



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Janitor

Janitor

Office Assistant Il

Telephone Systems Operator
Registration/Information Assistant
Registration/Information Assistant
Account Clerk Il

Extra Help Special Projects
Coordinator

Registration/Information Assistant

Extra Help Special Projects
Coordinator

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

Human Services Agency-
Administrative Services Division

$24,167

$23,516

$22,158

$21,590

$20,887

$16,879

$14,580

$14,075

$12,890

$8,380



