	Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages
1.	Deputy Director Human Services Agency		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$116,927
2.	Program Manager		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$77,954
3.	Fiscal Manager		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$73,346
4.	Program Manager		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$73,200
5.	Staff Services Analyst II		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$71,558
6.	Program Evaluation Supervisor		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$70,712
7.	Staff Services Analyst II		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$68,492
8.	Staff Services Analyst II		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$67,964
9.	Staff Services Analyst II		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$67,684
10.	Staff Fiscal Analyst		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$66,554
11.	Staff Fiscal Analyst		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$66,398
12.	Staff Fiscal Analyst		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$62,594
13.	Staff Fiscal Analyst		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$62,370
14.	Staff Services Analyst II		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$62,171
15.	Family Services Representative III		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$59,334
16.	Supervising Software Applications Assistant		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$58,586
17.	Family Services Representative III		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$56,808
18.	Software Applications Assistant II		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$55,429

19.	Family Services Representative III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$54,363
20.	Family Services Representative III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$52,555
21.	Family Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$52,482
22.	Administrative Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$52,444
23.	Software Applications Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$52,354
24.	Fiscal Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$52,300
25.	Administrative Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$52,042
26.	Accounting Technician	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$51,513
27.	Veterans Claim Representative Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$51,426
28.	Accounting Technician	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$50,922
29.	Secretary II-Confidential	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$50,796
30.	Fiscal Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$50,756
31.	Family Services Representative II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$50,156
32.	Accounting Technician	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$49,236
33.	Software Applications Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$48,570
34.	Family Services Representative III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$48,027
35.	Accounting Technician	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$48,025
36.	Administrative Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$47,675

37.	Family Services Representative III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$47,230
38.	Administrative Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$47,028
39.	Administrative Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$46,038
40.	Software Applications Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$44,703
41.	Account Clerk III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$43,852
42.	Support Services Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$43,515
43.	Accounting Technician	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$43,474
44.	Accounting Technician	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$43,440
45.	Account Clerk III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$43,363
46.	Registration/Information Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$42,478
47.	Support Services Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$42,274
48.	Support Services Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$42,092
49.	Family Services Representative III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$41,953
50.	Account Clerk III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$41,632
51.	Procurement Specialist II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$41,579
52.	Registration/Information Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$40,980
53.	Registration/Information Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$40,876
54.	Account Clerk III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$40,782

55.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$40,498
56.	Telephone Systems Operator	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$40,392
57.	Family Services Representative II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$40,170
58.	Account Clerk II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$39,584
59.	Account Clerk III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$38,550
60.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$38,344
61.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$38,294
62.	Veterans Claim Representative II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$38,129
63.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$37,439
64.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$37,148
65.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$37,095
66.	Family Services Representative III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$36,940
67.	Registration/Information Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$36,254
68.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$35,965
69.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$35,594
70.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$35,560
71.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$34,799
72.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$34,767

73.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$34,647
74.	Registration/Information Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$34,014
75.	Facility Maintenance Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$32,553
76.	Fiscal Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$32,173
77.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$32,098
78.	Facility Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$31,821
79.	Registration/Information Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$31,177
80.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$30,451
81.	Extra Help Special Projects Coordinator	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$30,396
82.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$29,110
83.	Account Clerk II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$28,853
84.	Account Clerk II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$28,557
85.	Support Services Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$28,463
86.	Support Services Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$27,361
87.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$27,137
88.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$26,079
89.	Janitor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$24,698
90.	Account Clerk II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$24,480

91.	Janitor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$24,167
92.	Janitor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$23,516
93.	Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$22,158
94.	Telephone Systems Operator	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$21,590
95.	Registration/Information Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$20,887
96.	Registration/Information Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$16,879
97.	Account Clerk III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$14,580
98.	Extra Help Special Projects Coordinator	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$14,075
99.	Registration/Information Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$12,890
100.	Extra Help Special Projects Coordinator	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Administrative Services Division	\$8,380